Semester 1

Fall
500/600

505/605
534/634
518/618

Semester 2
Spring
502/602
507/607
535/635
517/617

Semester 3
Fall

536/636
570/670
544/644
595/695
599/699

Semester 4
Spring
557/657
509/609
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NURSING EDUCATION CURRICULUM

Theoretical Foundations of Advanced Nursing

Applied Statistics for the Health Sciences

Nursing Education Roles, Issues and Foundations (Fall only)
Pathophysiology for Advanced Practice Nursing

Generating Evidence for Nursing Practice

Health Assessment and Diagnostic Reasoning for Advanced Practice
Curriculum and Program Development (Spring only)
Pharmacotherapeutics for Advanced Practice Nursing

Teaching Methodologies and Technologies

Measuring Outcomes in Nursing Education (Fall only)
Advanced Clinical Practicum in Nursing Practice ~ 1/60
Focused Scholarly Project OR

Theses (if chosen)

Advanced Nursing Education Practicum (Spring only)
Population Based Primary Care

TOTAL CREDIT HOURS
WITH THESIS OPTION
TOTAL CLINICAL/CLOCK HOURS

Credit/Clock Hrs
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3/60

12/60

3
3
1/60
3
6

10 or 13

3/180
3

6/180

40
43
300

*All students must complete either Thesis (N599/699) or Focused Scholarly Project (N595/695). Students who elect to enroll in Thesis will earn
a total of 6 credits. Students who elect to enroll in Focused Scholarly Project will earn a total of 3 credits.
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