Intercollegiate Consortium for a Master of Science in Nursing Southeastern Louisiana University University of Louisiana at Lafayette McNeese State University Nicholls State University

NURSING EDUCATION CURRICULUM

Semester 1		Credit/Clock Hrs
Fall 500/600	Theoretical Foundations of Advanced Nursing	3
505/605	Applied Statistics for the Health Sciences	3
534/634	Nursing Education Roles, Issues and Foundations (Fall only)	3
518/618	Pathophysiology for Advanced Practice Nursing	3
510/010	r unophysiology for rurvaleed r lucitee runsing	12
Semester 2		12
Spring		
502/602	Generating Evidence for Nursing Practice	3
507/607	Health Assessment and Diagnostic Reasoning for Advanced Practice	3/60
535/635	Curriculum and Program Development (Spring only)	3
517/617	Pharmacotherapeutics for Advanced Practice Nursing	3
		12/60
<u>Semester 3</u> Fall		
536/636	Teaching Methodologies and Technologies	3
570/670	Measuring Outcomes in Nursing Education (Fall only)	3 3
544/644	Advanced Clinical Practicum in Nursing Practice 1/60	1/60
595/695	Focused Scholarly Project OR	3
599/699	Theses (if chosen)	6
		10 or 13
<u>Semester 4</u> Spring		
557/657	Advanced Nursing Education Practicum (Spring only)	3/180
509/609	Population Based Primary Care	3
	L C	6/180
TOTAL CREDIT HOURS WITH THESIS OPTION TOTAL CLINICAL/CLOCK HOURS		40 43 300

*All students must complete either Thesis (N599/699) *or* Focused Scholarly Project (N595/695). Students who elect to enroll in Thesis will earn a total of 6 credits. Students who elect to enroll in Focused Scholarly Project will earn a total of 3 credits.

Revised ICMSN Curriculum Committee 9/2014 Approved Dean's Advisory Council 9/25/2014 Approved LSBN 2/19/2015 ICMSN Curriculum Committee 10/12/2017 Revised ICMSN Curriculum Committee 5/2024